502081924 10/02/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/24/2007	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vyyo Ltd	04/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vyyo, Inc.	
Street Address:	6625 The Corners Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Norcross	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30092	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6987754

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5128538801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5128538800

Email: dddeluca@intprop.com

Correspondent Name: Dawn DeLuca

Address Line 1: 1120 South Capital of Texas Highway

Address Line 2: Building 2, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6657-64900
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dean M. Munyon

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 029062 FRAME: 0947 \$40.00 6987

502081924

source=6987754 Vyyo Ltd to Inc Nunc Pro Tunc 4-9-12#page1.tif source=6987754 Vyyo Ltd to Inc Nunc Pro Tunc 4-9-12#page2.tif source=6987754 Vyyo Ltd to Inc Nunc Pro Tunc 4-9-12#page3.tif source=6987754 Vyyo Ltd to Inc Nunc Pro Tunc 4-9-12#page4.tif source=6987754 Vyyo Ltd to Inc Nunc Pro Tunc 4-9-12#page5.tif

Authentication of signature of a person signing on behalf of a body corporate

אימות חתימתו של אדם בשם תאגיד

I, the undersigned, Isachar Fischer,

אני הח"מ, יששכר פישר,

a notary in Tel Aviv-Jaffa,

נוטריון כתל אביב-יפו,

Hereby certify that on the date 05/04/12 appeared before me at my office:

מאשר כי ביום 05/04/12 ניצב לפני במשרדי:

himself to me by Israeli Idenity No. 022498307.

1. Mr. Gavriel Magnezi, who identified י"פר גבריאל מגנאזי שזהותו הוכחה לי ע"פ 1 ,022498307 מס' חעודת זהות מס'

2. The aforementioned, Mr. Gavriel Magnezi , signed in my presence and החופשי על המסמך (המצורף והמסומן באות of his own free will the above document (attached and marked with the letter A), on behalf of VYYO Ltd. בפני אישור עו"ד על זכויות החתימה בחברה and I certify that, with a view to establishing the right of the above to sign on behalf of VYYO Ltd. There has been produced to me a lawyer confirmation of signature rights of the above company (attached and marked with the letter B).

2. הנ"ל גבריאל מגנאזי, חתם בפני מרצונו A), כשם וואיו בע"מ, ואני מאשר כי להוכחת רשות הנ"ל להתום בשם וואיו בע"מ, הוצג הנ"ל (המצורף בזה ומסומן באות B).

In witness thereof I hereby authenticate the signature of the above-named, by my own signature and seal this 05/04/12.

ולראיה הנני מאשר את החתימה הנ"ל בחתימת ידי ובחוחמי, היום ה-12/04/12.

250 NIS paid.

Signature: J. Fischer

Notary's Sea

180.0 J.3080, SACHAR FISCHE

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS Nunc Pro Tunc

This Assignment of Patents ("Assignment") is made and entered into nunc pro tune as of September 24, 2007, by and between:

VYYO Ltd., an Israeli company, with a principal place of business at P.O. Box 197, Ben Gurion Airport 70100, Israel ("Assignor"); and

VYYO, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business at 6625 The Corners Parkway, Suite 100, Norcross, GA 30092, USA ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have agreed to cause Assignor to assign and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the patent identified herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, the mutual agreements of the parties set forth herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties, intending to be legally bound, and upon the terms set forth herein, agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign, sell, transfer, and set over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in, to, and patents and patent applications set forth on Attachment A attached hereto, including all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154, any and all letters patents issuing from continuing, counterparts, divisional, and continuation-in-part applications, substitutions, reissues, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations thereof, any foreign counterparts thereof (collectively, the "Assigned Patents") throughout the world, including any and all causes of action, and rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, relating to the foregoing, including the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits and damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present or future infringements or dilutions. The assignment of the Assigned Patents includes all documents related to the conception, diligence, and reduction to practice of the inventions disclosed therein and all domestic and international patent filing documents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Patents is executed on the date set forth below:

ASSIGNOR:

VYYO Ltd.

770 LOE 19 SRAE

Date: 5/4/2012

ATTESTATION OF SIGNATURE PURSUANT TO 28 U.S.C. § 1746

The undersigned witnessed the signature of Gabi Manual to the above Assignment of Patent Rights on behalf of VYYO Ltd. and makes the following statements:

- 1. I am over the age of 18 and competent to testify as to the facts in this Attestation block if called upon to do so.
- 2. Cobi Magneti is personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) and appeared before me on April 5, 2012 to execute the above Assignment of Patent Rights on behalf of VYYO Ltd..

3. Gashi Magnetis subscribed to the above Assignment of Patent Rights on behalf of VYYO Ltd
behalf of VYYO Ltd., ³
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the statements made in the three (3) numbered paragraphs immediately above are true and correct.
EXECUTED on April 5, 2012 (date)

Adv. Jigal Schneider
Print Name:

ATTACHMENT A

Patent or Application No.	Filing Date	Title of Patent and First Named Inventor
6,987,754	March 7, 2001	Adaptive downstream modulation scheme for broadband wireless access systems
		Menashe Shahar



מושרת מוד-ברה 40% 50% DADE JOHN 950 PSF שירלי אמספרדע 100 193

313/23 1/20

302 308

PROTEIN DISE

רותמ גסלביץ'

इन्डेक्सर इन्ड אופיר פרטוה

אניגיג נמן

מוכן קליינפלך

ritars jour

יגשל שפינר מגר קרף חכים

7803 TP

(30) ¥ 70°7

100321X 273 367 633

१स्ट मध्य

אביב גאון

8870V 27G

3782 BBB

מיבל בדתרל

44.344 יעל לת-פרנס

192,538

פישר בכר חן זול אוריון ושותי

yana man	שמרית קריב	ליאת מלעבסה-פימן	1800 D880
5,00,000 (8.93), 3,00,000 (8.93),	2207.285	72-119-76 17:00	ಚಿತ್ರ ಚಿತ್ರಗ
(3M Th	6250-8286	व्यक्ति होस	रक्षक् दर्भ
20,22 16.60	מעמת פיני	אילא ו'שס	אמיר מן
שניעג עבריאן	CH8481 BCT	870 3758	אברהם מל
72X *75X	สายสายสาย	23559 FW	ד"ר בין אוריק
72 GT	ברק גליקופו	פיכל כיפני	ישראל פישב
יעל שמענו-מני	788 779	עמנות פוריאול	रक्षरी रंगक्षा
דיהלה לביא פישר	בזעי שפינטץ	GEORGE SPAN	ערן יציב
ממר ברפלר	N08 750	6-2003-212-2309	אמור הדדוף ישנו
20°0 10°0	888 B88	स्ताहर दश्चरावस	סל אייל-גענד
PERMITT MOR	SICK GENERALE	אריאל הבלין	5:3 B.M.
6328-3528 ULL	אתי פרינמן-נורש	313 31389	799 3.3
802 6,66	5213 520,	कर्टर वर्रथ	ሚወታ መድጀመት የድር
26.12.27	255 2022	East treat	\$QK 30\$
2000071 1807 CHR 1406012	grig 19	2430 (53	נויעל פוצטור
6-282-312 ps. 7 cont a 51 :	אריאל פריד	മാരന അ'ര	978f El-280
1820-80-30 paig	רשת אדביב	28-h3 8.8s.	מסלי מששקידכאי
Actions upa	28% (18.6	एड छ ८४	raki grisa
Sin Waters	98' 27'97'99'	80 80 FG 8	פיתי קממי-גולוושסיין
23% 30.49%; Universe and	A.1868 54	67.73°	אלאג הולעני
23.320-01.538	יעל רימר	8770 NFS	एर्गाह व्यर्गाहाम
	रंप्या र्यान-वयार्	ישלי אבעי-בולברי	אוריפה מולכא
90 000	रहातः अरहाता	1303 010	REST EXCUS
יעבריאלה ספריהן	ਂਅਤਵਾ 37ਹ	ליאת מלפריו	350 5.05
אמשומה אנאש	643 Data	מיכד ממר	्राका पर्व
77.715	אלעד אופק	277 77	שיעומים
30 300	23-13 X1.9	15978 117W	ישויאל מרקעניץ' י
אלוד מלר	3000 00 mains.	wenn 1663 (1	500 KW
HERRITANS	2000 ing	27.7 S1.77.8	מיוב שיבק

2012 אפריל 2012 5

לכברד:

לכל מאן דבעי,

,33.8

<u>חברות וואין בע"מ, ח.פ 0-986680-12 (לחלן: "חחברת")</u> - 93330

לעורך דינה של החברה, אני הח"מ, מאשר בזאת כי מר גבי מגנזי, ת.ו 222498307, משמש כדירקטור ומורשה החתימה היחידי בחברת.

חתימתו בצירוף חותמת החברה או שמה המודפס, על הסכם ת-Assignment of Patents חמצייב כנספת אי למכתב זה, נעשתה בהתאם לזכויות החתימה של החברה, והיא מחייבת את החברה לכל דבר ועניין.

יגאל שניינר, ערייד

פישר, בכר, תך, וול, אוריון ושותי

PATENT REEL: 029062 FRAME: 0953

RECORDED: 10/02/2012